ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		n Request	Date of Request: 3/13/2023
				1	
1. Type of Request:					
	t Agreement	☐ Rezoning/N	Map Amendment	ť	☐ Appointment
		_		-	_
☐ Dedication/Vacation		OHR Class	sification		Other:
	the type of request				y or contractor and contract control number - tract amendment, municipal code change,
A resolution request for the Kenworth for the purc					5019 with Colorado Kenworth dba MHC Fleet Vehicles
3. Requesting Agency:4. Contact Person:Contact person with known	J	d	Contact ne	erson to pre	esent item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution		<u> </u>	Council		•
Name: Scott I	Harris		Name:	Scott Ha	arris
Email: scott.harris	@denvergov.org		Email:	scott.har	ris@denvergov.org
Additional funding re 6. City Attorney assigne	quest for specialt	y aftermarket au	uto parts from Mi	HC Kenwo	ntive summary if more space needed: rth under supplier contract SC-00005019 rksheet** (highlight this line somehow)
		-	by Mayor's Legis		
Resolution/Bill Number: _		Date Entered:			

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):							
Vendor/Contractor Name: Colorado Kenworth dba MHC Kenworth							
Contract control number: Supplier Contract SC-00005019							
Location: Citywide							
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many?1							
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and							
amended dates): current to June 30, 2023, plus two (2) 1-year extensions *Final contract date is 06/30/2025							
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):							
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)				
	\$950,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$1,600,000.00				
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
			No change				
Scope of work: Specialty aftermarket parts for Citywide use (0010A) Previous resolution number: CR20-0770 Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Y If not, why not? City Solicitation # 0010A-2020 Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes No							
Source of funds: General Fund							
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A							
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):							
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A							
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:							
	n/Bill Number: Date Entered:						